

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.53PSC/ DR-19/ 2 /2023-24

Dated Guwahati, the 23rd July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the Assam Public Service Commission will hold the Screening Test (OMR Based) for recruitment to the post of **Inspector of Factories, Assam under Labour Welfare Department (Advt. No. 01/2024, dated 06/01/2024)** on **08-08-2024 (Thursday)** as per programme given below:

PROGRAMME OF SCREENING TEST			
Name of Post	Date & Day	Time	Subjects
Inspector of Factories, Assam under Labour Welfare Department	08-08-2024 (Thursday)	10:00 AM to 12 Noon	General Studies

No intimation letter to the eligible candidates shall be sent separately by post. The list of candidates shall be uploaded on **25-07-2024** and e-Admission Certificate on **01-08-2024** in the Commission's official website (www.apsc.nic.in). The candidates shall have to download their own e-Admission Certificate from the aforesaid website.

The Commission would like to clarify that the Commission reserves the right to cancel the candidature of any candidate on verification of their application form at any time or stage even after the Screening Test, if it is found that they do not fulfill any of the eligibility criteria/conditions as per terms of the aforementioned advertisement.

PwBD candidates willing to apply for scribe for the said Screening Test may inform in writing with supporting documents to the Commission or send mail to <u>apsc-asm@nic.in</u> on or before 27-07-2024.

Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission

Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

Memo No.53PSC/ DR-19/ 2 /2023-24(A)

Dated Guwahati, the 23rd July, 2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members, APSC for information.
- 3. The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for publication of the Notification in all leading Newspapers in Assamese/ English/ Bengali for wide publication.
- 5. Joint Secretaries, APSC for information.
- 6. Under Secretary, Estt. Section, APSC for information and necessary action
- 7. The Programmer, APSC for information and for uploading in APSC Website.
- 8. The Superintendent, Accounts Section, APSC, for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Nazir, APSC for information and necessary action.
- 10. Notice Board
- 11. Order File.

Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22